offering price of $13.00, our adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2006 would have been approximately $87 million, or approximately $4.72 per share.
This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $3.75 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible
book value of approximately $8.28 per share to new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering at the assumed initial public offering price.
Assuming the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option, our adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2006 would have been approximately
$97.5 million, or approximately $5.05 per share. This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $4.08 per share to our existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of approximately $7.95 per share to new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this
offering at the assumed initial public offering price. We determine dilution by subtracting the adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering from
the amount of cash that a new investor paid for a share of common stock. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $ 13.00
 Historical net tangible book value (deficit) per share as of June 30, 2006  $ (24.12)
 Increase per share attributable to pro forma conversion of preferred stock   25.09

 Pro forma net tangible book value per share before this offering   0.97
 Increase per share attributable to this offering  $ 3.75

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering   4.72

Dilution per share to new investors   $ 8.28

The following table summarizes, as of June 30, 2006, the differences between the number of shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us in cash
and the average price per share that existing stockholders and new investors paid. The following table also reflects the consideration to be paid to us in connection
with the exercise of outstanding options and warrants held by officers, directors and affiliates. The following table does not reflect any non-cash consideration
paid to us, or deemed to be paid to us, by our existing stockholders. The calculation below is based on an assumed initial public offering price of $13.00 per share,
which is the midpoint of the range listed on the cover page of this prospectus, before deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses that we must pay:

29

Shares Purchased

Total Consideration

Average Price
Per Share

Number

Percent

Amount

Percent

Existing stockholders  12,058,716 59% $ 66,333,097 42% $ 5.50
Shares underlying options and warrants held by
officers, directors, and affiliates  1,960,253 10  9,286,438 6  4.74
New investors  6,376,923 31  82,900,000 52  13.00

Total  20,395,892 100% $ 158,519,535 100% $ 7.77

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $13.00 would result in no change to our pro forma net tangible book value per share
after this offering, would increase (decrease) the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering by $0.30 per share and would increase
(decrease) the dilution in pro forma net tangible book value to new investors by $0.70 per share, assuming the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the
cover of this prospectus, remains the same and after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by